L-861T Elevated Taxiway Edge LED (ETES) Light
Spare Parts
SP_2050, Rev. A, 2023/02/10
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to
ADB SAFEGATE.

12
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
3.0 Ordering Code
Ordering Code /SETE
LED Color
1 = Blue (Glass)
2 = Red (special applications only)1
3 = White (special applications only)1
4 = Green (special applications only)1
5 = Yellow (special applications only)1
6 = Blue (UV-resistant Polycarbonate)
Fixture Height
R = ICAO <350mm OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5
TPI1,4
W = ICAO <350mm OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI1,4
0 = 14" OAH without coupling1,3
1 = 14" OAH with 1.5 - inch coupling, 12 TPI
2 = 24" OAH with 1.5 - inch coupling, 12 TPI
3 = 30" OAH with 1.5 - inch coupling, 12 TPI
4 = 14-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
5 = 24-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
6 = 30-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
7 = 14-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI1,4
8 = 24-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI1,4
9 = 30-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI1,4
A = No column or frangible coupling, Style 6 cord1
B = 14" OAH with 1.5-inch slot couplling1
C = 24" OAH with 1.5-inch slot couplling1
D = 30" OAH with 1.5-inch slot couplling1
E = 14" OAH with 1.5" x 2" slot couplling, 11.5 TPI1
F = 24" OAH with 1.5" x 2" slot couplling, 11.5 TPI1
G = 30" OAH with 1.5" x 2" slot couplling, 11.5 TPI1
H = No column or frangible coupling, Style 1
cord1,3
L = 14" OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI, 22"
cordset
M = 18" OAH with 1.5" x 2" slot coupling, 11.5 TPI1
N = 18" OAH with 1.5-inch coupling
P = 18" OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
Q = 18" OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI1,4
S = 20" OAH with 1.5-inch coupling
T = 20" OAH with 1.5-inch slot coupling1
U = 20" OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI1,4
V = 20" OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
Z = 16" OAH with 1.5- inch coupling, 12 TPI
Power
1 = Current Driven, 50/60 Hz
M = Curent Driven, Monitored 50/60hz1,5
3 = 95-264 VAC, 50/60 Hz
A = APS Advanced Power Supply
Arctic Option
0 = Without Arctic Option
1 = With Arctic Option2
Version
C = ROW Version
- = Not used for Buy American Preference
SP_2050, Rev. A, 2023/02/10 13
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Ordering Code Notes
1 Not Submitted for ETL testing.
2 When powered by a parallel circuit, heater is designed for use at only 120 VAC, +/- 10%, 50/60Hz.
3 Configuration sold with no column and no coupling.
4Normally used in metric applications.
5If digit 7 = M, digit 9 must be = C.